
Scottish Target Shooting Pistol AMG Grand Prix Series

Qualification Results

Name S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total X
OWEN David 94 95 95 91 96 95 566
Pye Nick 95 93 93 97 92 92 562
RALSTON Andy 95 93 91 94 92 94 559
COLMAN Adrian 94 94 92 94 94 89 557
MCDONALD Hamish 90 92 92 91 93 93 551
DICKSON Craig 85 93 93 91 94 92 548
COGGLE Nicola 89 87 89 92 90 87 534
GUTENMACHER Andrew 87 90 86 92 87 91 533
FLETT Victoria 85 85 83 94 94 84 525
MELVIN Bruce 84 85 83 88 89 90 519
KING Hazel 85 88 76 88 85 92 514
JOYCE Mark 89 82 85 81 91 80 508
FLETT Bruce 86 80 81 91 88 80 506
MITCHELL Therese 83 89 88 83 82 81 506
RUSSELL Kevin 85 85 88 83 83 81 505
STRACHEN David 89 86 80 79 79 82 495
LIDDON Morag 75 86 78 85 85 84 493
KING Ailsa 80 87 83 77 78 79 484
LUMLEY Tessa 73 79 72 81 88 89 482
PATTULLO Gemma 76 70 77 78 79 80 460
FLETT Penny 77 83 83 74 68 72 457
MITCHELL Emily 77 80 75 75 75 65 447
ANDERSON Phoebe 80 67 79 73 59 69 427
EVANS Conall 0
LIVINGSTONE Bronwen 0
SHARP Sheena 0
EVANS Louise 0
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Scottish Target Shooting Pistol AMG Grand Prix Series

Points Table (finals)

Name

Inverness
 GP1

Aberdeen
GP2

Callander
GP3

Carlisle
GP4

Inverness
GP5

Total

David Owen 12 2 12 26
Andy Ralston 9 6 15
Craig Dickson 9 1 3 13
Bronwen Livingstone 12 12
Andrew Gutenmacher 6 5 1 12
Hamish McDonald 6 4 10
Nick Pye 9 9
Bruce Melvin 4 3 7
Gemma Pattullo 5 5
Adrian Colman 5 5
Conall Evans 4 4
Therese Mitchell 3 3
Nicola Coggle 1 2 3
Mark Joyce 2 2

Venue



Scottish Target Shooting Pistol AMG Grand Prix Series

Extra Shoot based on improvement

Name S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Total % change
COGGLE Nicola 92 85 87 92 80 80 516 97%
PYE Nick 96 92 94 96 94 98 570 101%
MITCHELL Therese 87 82 83 84 89 77 502 99%

0%

Averages

Name
GP1 extra shoot GP2 extra shoot GP3

extra 
shoot

GP4
extra 
shoot

GP5
extra 
shoot

Average

Nick Pye 562 570 566.0
David Owen 561 556 566 561.0
Adrian Colman 557 557.0
Andy Ralston 559 548 559 555.3
Conall Evans 553 553.0
Bronwen Livingstone 550 550.0
Hamish McDonald 546 551 548.5
Craig Dickson 541 548 544.5
Andrew Gutenmacher 528 545 533 535.3
Nicola Coggle 508 533 534 516 522.8
Victoria Flett 512 525 518.5
Hazel King 519 514 516.5
Bruce Melvin 497 527 519 514.3
Bruce Flett 518 506 512.0
Mark Joyce 526 495 508 509.7
Therese Mitchell 511 514 506 502 508.3
Kevin Russell 505 505.0
Maria Maoileoin 494 514 504.0
David Strachen 495 495.0
Morag Liddon 493 493.0
Gemma Pattullo 517 486 460 487.7
Sheena Sharp 478 476 505 486.3
Tessa Lumley 482 482.0
Ailsa King 475 484 479.5
Louise Evans 474 482 478.0
Penny Flett 457 457.0
Emily Mitchell 447 447.0
Phoebe Anderson 454 427 440.5


